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Lawyers for Suzanne Jacklin, Barbara Bourassa on behalf of the Estate of Mitchell David Bourassa, Roderick Dennis McDermid, Linda Dorion, Thelma Adams, Ben Sample and Deborah Kunta, in their capacity as Representative Plaintiffs in certain proposed class proceedings

	AND TO:
	WAGNERS
1869 Upper Water Street, Suite PH301
3rd Floor, Pontac House, Historic Properties
Halifax, NS  B3J 1S9
Fax:	902-422-1233
Raymond F. Wagner, K.C.
Tel:	902-425-7330
Email:	raywagner@wagners.co
Kate Boyle
Tel:	902-425-7330
Email:	kboyle@wagners.co
Maddy Carter
Tel:	902-425-7330
Email:	mcarter@wagners.co
Lauren Harper
Tel:	905-425-7330
Email:	lharper@wagners.co
Representative Counsel

	AND TO:
	REVENU QUÉBEC
1600, boul. René-Lévesque Ouest
Secteur R23DGR
Montréal, QC  H3H 2V2
Alain Casavant
Email:	alain.casavant@revenuquebec.ca

	AND TO:
	PELLETIER D’AMOURS
1, Complexe Desjardins Tour Sud, 12e étage
Montreal, QC  H5B 1B1
Geneviève Chabot
Email:	genevieve.chabot@dgag.ca 
Lawyers for Desjardins Assurances

	AND TO:
	SMART & BIGGAR / FETHERSTONHAUGH
55 Metcalfe Street, Suite 1000
P.O. Box 2999, Station D
Ottawa, ON  K1P 5Y6
Kohji Suzuki
Email:	ksuzuki@smartbiggar.ca
Francois Guay
Email:	fguay@smartbiggar.ca
Christian Bolduc
Email:	cbolduc@smartbiggar.ca
Melanie Powers
Email:	mlpowers@smartbiggar.ca
Matthew Burt
Email:	meburt@smartbiggar.ca
Lawyers for, and creditor of, Imperial Tobacco Canada Limited and Imperial Tobacco Company Limited

	AND TO:
	KORNBLUM LAW PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
508 Lawrence Avenue West
Toronto, ON  M6A 1A1
Attention:  Susanne Macneall
Email:	s.macneall@kornblum.ca
Lawyers for Mr. Girsh Nair

	AND TO:
	TYR LLP
488 Wellington Street West, Suite 300-302
Toronto, ON  M5V 1E3
James Bunting
Tel:	647-519-6607
Email:	jbunting@tyrllp.com
Sam Cotton
Tel:	613-862-9264
Email:	scotton@tyrllp.com
Lawyers for the Heart and Stroke Foundation

	AND TO:
	HEART AND STROKE FOUNDATION
2300 Yonge Street
Toronto, ON  M4P 1E4
Emily Sternberg
Email:	emily.sternberg@heartandstroke.ca

	AND TO:
	TYR LLP
488 Wellington Street West, Suite 300-302
Toronto, ON  M5V 1E3
James Doris
Tel:	647-519-5840
Email:	jdoris@tyrllp.com
Lawyers for the U.S. Department of Justice

	AND TO:
	GOODMANS LLP
Bay Adelaide Centre – West Tower
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON  M5H 2S7
Tel:	416-979-2211
Fax:	416-979-1234
Gale Rubenstein
Email:	grubenstein@goodmans.ca
Peter Ruby
Email:	pruby@goodmans.ca
Joseph Pasquariello
Email:	jpasquariello@goodmans.ca
Lawyers for PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc. as Liquidator of Northumberland General Insurance Company

	AND TO:
	GOODMANS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON  M5H 2S7 
Tel:	416-979-2211
Fax:	416-979-1234
Robert J. Chadwick 
Tel:	416-597-4285
Email:	rchadwick@goodmans.ca
Caroline Descours
Tel:	416-597-6275
Email:	cdescours@goodmans.ca
Bradley Wiffen
Tel:	416-597-4208
Email:	bwiffen@goodmans.ca
Josh Sloan
Tel:	416-597-4127
Email:	jsloan@goodmans.ca
Sarah Stothart
Tel:	416-597-4200
Email:	sstothart@goodmans.ca
Julie Rosenthal
Tel:	416-597-4259
Email:	jrosenthal@goodmans.ca
Peter Kolla
Tel:	416-597-6279
Email:	pkolla@goodmans.ca
Counsel for Epiq Class Actions Services Canada Inc.



	Courtesy Copy To:
	DEBTWIRE
1501 Broadway, 8th Floor
New York, NY  10036
John Bringardner
Tel:	646-378-3143
Email:	john.bringardner@acuris.com
Global Legal Editor

	And to:
	PHYSICIANS FOR A SMOKE-FREE CANADA
98 Stirling Avenue
Ottawa, Ontario  K1Y 1R1
Cynthia Callard
Tel:	613-600-5794
Email:	ccallard@smoke-free.ca
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*  For any additions or questions, please contact Nancy Thompson at nancy.thompson@blakes.com
1414-3349-8648.1
1414-3349-8648.1
1414-3349-8648.1
Email Service List 
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